Name

Jayson Hopper
John Zoski
Matthew Mccready
Nkele Nkele

Pierce Richardson
Samantha Shaffer
Savannah Davis
Taylor Thomas

Current Dept
Facilities
Facilities

District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
Animal Control
Fire Marshal

Dept ID
4010
4010
3501
3501
3501
3501
8330
5701

Current Title

Building Maint Technician II
Building Maint Technician II
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Animal Control Officer PT
TechI

Crnt Salary
$ 73,951
$ 70,746
$ 80,739
$ 76,894
$ 76,894
$ 76,894

$20.13/HR
$ 37,216

Grade
535
535
581
581
581
581
532
530

New Dept
Facilities
Facilities

District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
Animal Control
Fire Marshal

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

October 28, 2024

Dept #
4010
4010
3501
3501
3501
3501
8330
5701

New Title

Facilities Tech Coordinator
Facilities Tech Coordinator
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Animal Control Officer

Deputy Fire Marshal - Recruit

New Salary
$ 81,346
$77,821
$ 96,864
$ 96,864
$ 96,864
$ 96,864
$41,871
$ 69,794

New Grade
537
537
584
584
584
584
532
556

Min?

YES
YES
YES
YES

% chg
10%
10%
20%
26%
26%
26%
100%
88%

Effective Date
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
10/28/2024
10/28/2024
10/28/2024
10/28/2024
10/28/2024
10/28/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; PT to FT
HR Preapproval; Promotion



