COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

October 28, 2024

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Jayson Hopper	Facilities	4010	Building Maint Technician II	\$ 73,951	535	Facilities	4010	Facilities Tech Coordinator	\$ 81,346	537		10%	11/11/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
John Zoski	Facilities	4010	Building Maint Technician II	\$ 70,746	535	Facilities	4010	Facilities Tech Coordinator	\$ 77,821	537		10%	11/11/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Matthew Mccready	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 80,739	581	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 96,864	584	YES	20%	10/28/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Nkele Nkele	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 76,894	581	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 96,864	584	YES	26%	10/28/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Pierce Richardson	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 76,894	581	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 96,864	584	YES	26%	10/28/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Samantha Shaffer	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 76,894	581	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 96,864	584	YES	26%	10/28/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Savannah Davis	Animal Control	8330	Animal Control Officer PT	\$20.13/HR	532	Animal Control	8330	Animal Control Officer	\$ 41,871	532		100%	10/28/2024	HR Preapproval; PT to FT
Taylor Thomas	Fire Marshal	5701	Tech I	\$ 37,216	530	Fire Marshal	5701	Deputy Fire Marshal - Recruit	\$ 69,794	556		88%	10/28/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion